Office of the Commissioner of Police Bidhannagar Police Commissionerate Bidhannagar

e-Tender are invited by the Commissioner of Police, Bidhannagar on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal from benefited Firms for cleaning work for main building all office rooms, corridors, verandah, toilets, etc of enter ground floor, 1st floor, 2nd floor, control room and annex new building all office rooms, corridors, verandah, toilets, etc of enter ground floor, 1st floor, 2nd floor, including compound area of Commissioner's office, garbage of all inside/outside drains office complex of Commissioner of Police, Bidhannagar for 01 (one) year, herein after called quoted rate should be quoted three person monthly and Yearly as per West Bengal labour Department rules including GST and all taxes.

Eligible contractor bearing e-Tender Notice No. and Tender ID No. as below:e-Tender Notice No. WBBDN/CP/NIT-08(e)/HA/2024-25 dated 06.03.2025 and Tender ID

No.2025_WBPC_825031_1

For details see websites https:// wbtenders.gov.in

Bid submission start date (On line) 12/03/2025, Wednesday at 10:00 A.M.

Closing date (online) 26/03/2025, Wednesday at 14:00 P.M.

Sd/-JT. Commissioner of Police (HQ) Bidhannagar Police Commissionerate